Discreet, Submersible In-Ground
This premium in-ground uplight is designed for
dynamic color-changing applications and precise
scene control. Featuring RGBW technology for
full-spectrum color mixing and DMX/RDM protocol for
professional-grade lighting management, the fixture
enables vibrant, customizable environments with
real-time programming and remote monitoring.

DATEPROJECT
QUANTITY TYPE NOTE
ORDERING EXAMPLE || UMEL-60042 - 45w - W - RGBW30
LAMP
45w LED
(1573 - 2008) Lumens
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Ligman Lighting USA reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice, please contact factory for latest information.  Due to the continual improvements in LED technology data and components may change without notice.
BEAM
N - Narrow Beam 12˚
W - Wide Beam 37˚
LED COLOR
RGBW30 -  3200k Warm White
RGBW40 - 4000k Neutral White
UMEL-60042
A62521 - Honeycomb Louvre
A62212 - Anti-Slip Glass
A614491 - Glass Suction Cup
Melbourne 5 Flush In-Ground
UMEL-60042-RGBW
Stick-DE3 - Nicolaudie DMX Controller
Looping to Mul�ple Fixtures
Example Fixture#1,2,3,4,ect.
Single Fixture Connec�on
Or
Final Fixture Connec�on
RGBW DMX/RDM Control
RGBW DMX/RDM Control
RGBW control requires precise communication between lighting fixtures and IP-based systems. To manage Red, Green, Blue, and White diodes effectively,
each fixture must be pre-addressed to ensure accurate individual or grouped control.
Ligman’s Engineered Approach
Ligman provides a structured, performance-driven methodology for RGBW system design and deployment.
Fixture Addressing
Default: Fixtures are factory-programmed with the same DMX address unless otherwise specified.
Issue: Identical addresses cause all fixtures to respond as one—changing colors simultaneously.
Solution: Assign unique DMX addresses to each fixture during programming or via RDM tools to enable independent or grouped control.
Termination Resistors
To prevent signal interference (crosstalk) between fixtures:
Ligman supplies 120-ohm termination resistors.
Install inside the last fixture or at its J-Box.
Resistor will be factory-installed on most fixtures; some will require on-site installation depending on fixture type.
Connect between DMX+ and DMX– signal lines.
System Design Guidelines
Fixture Count:
3 or More Fixtures: A terminating resistor must be installed at the end of the run.
5 or More Fixtures: Ligman may request additional layout details to validate system integrity.
Dual DMX Address Fixtures:
Fixtures with dual DMX addresses require more DMX channels, reducing the number of fixtures per run. (Refer to technical drawings for specifics.)
Maximum Distance Without Booster:
984 ft (300 m) from the controller.
Beyond this limit: DMX/RDM splitters or boosters are required.
Custom Layouts